From: PTTEP Procurement Sent: 08 April 2022 17:25

Subject: Call for Tender / THC21-5493 / Provision of 5-Year Helicopter Services for

Offshore Operating Assets

Attachments: 01\_1\_ITT\_THC21-5493.pdf; 01\_2\_Native File\_ITT\_Appendixl\_Attachment I-V.docx;

01\_3\_Native File\_ITT\_AppendixI\_Attachment IX.xlsx; 01\_4\_Native File\_ITT\_Annexs I-

IV.docx; 02\_1\_FOC\_THC21-5493.pdf; 02\_2\_Native\_Exhibit B\_Schedule of

Rates.docx; 03\_Request for Clarification (RFC) Template.xlsx

Importance: High

## Dear TENDERER,

PTT Exploration and Production Public Company Limited, PTTEP Energy Development Company Limited, and PTTEP International Limited (hereinafter referred to as "COMPANY") is pleased to invite TENDERER to participate in the following call for tender ("CFT");

CFT No. THC21-5493

Title: Provision of 5-Year Helicopter Services for Offshore Operating Assets

The enclosed files on this email contain the TENDER DOCUMENTS. These files are as follow (in total 7 attachments / approximately 7.33 MB in size)

- 1. 01\_1\_ITT\_THC21-5493
- 2. 01\_2 Native File\_ITT\_AppendixI\_Attachment I-V
- 3. 01\_3 Native File\_ITT\_AppendixI\_Attachment IX
- 4. 01\_4 Native File ITT\_Annexs I-IV
- 5. 02\_1\_FOC\_THC21-5493
- 6. 02 2 Native Exhibit B Schedule of Rates
- 7. 03\_Request for Clarification (RFC) Template Please use this file should TENDERER have any request for clarification(s) before the TENDER submission

Additional instructions are highlighted as follow.

- TENDERER is requested to acknowledge the receipt of this email/CFT and confirm receipt of 7 attachments, by replying to this email, by Monday, 11<sup>th</sup> April 2022 within 15.00 (Bangkok Time);
- As indicated in the ITT, 4.1; TENDERER shall sign and return a Letter of Acknowledgement in the form given in ITT, Annex I to COMPANY by Tuesday, 12<sup>th</sup> April 2022;
- As indicated in the ITT, 2; The closing date and time for the submission of the TENDER is Thursday, 28<sup>th</sup> April 2022 at 14.00 hrs., Bangkok time.

Should TENDERER have any questions or need further information, please contact PTTEP Procurement Secretary through <a href="mailto:PTTEPProcurement@pttep.com">PTTEPProcurement@pttep.com</a>.

Best regards,

PTTEP Procurement